Contact: Melissa Baxter President 262-513-1861 mbaxter@waukeshafoundation.org



FOR IMMEDIATE RELEASE

WCCF Welcomes New Charitable Fund benefitting Menomonee Falls

Waukesha, Wis. – 5/15/2023 – The Waukesha County Community Foundation (WCCF) is pleased to welcome the Greater Menomonee Falls Foundation (GMFF) to its family of funds.

"We look forward to working with the Greater Menomonee Falls Foundation to impact the Menomonee Falls area," said Melissa Baxter, President of the Waukesha County Community Foundation. "We are fortunate to have so many donors and volunteers committed to our community."

Over the past ten years, the Greater Menomonee Falls Foundation has awarded \$200,000 in grants for the betterment of the Menomonee Falls area. To increase the impact of the GMFF, the Waukesha County Community Foundation will provide grantmaking assistance, administrative support, and strategic stewardship.

"Our new relationship with Waukesha County Community Foundation aligns closely with the Greater Menomonee Falls Foundation mission and values," said Randy Newman, Board President of the Greater Menomonee Falls Foundation. "We both believe in supporting charitable organizations working to keep our communities strong and vibrant, fostering a culture of caring. Together, we can continue to award grants that will provide a positive impact."

About the Greater Menomonee Falls Foundation

Established in 1991, the Greater Menomonee Falls Foundation provides a giving platform for citizens to invest in their community through donations or estates. To increase the impact on community needs, the Foundation pools and invests donors' gifts. Annual grants are given to civic groups who are striving to keep the Menomonee Falls area strong and vibrant. For more information, go to https://www.fallsfoundation.org/.

About the Waukesha County Community Foundation

Since 1999, the Waukesha County Community Foundation has pooled investments from donors to meet local challenges and improve the quality of life in our community. The Foundation builds a strong community through collaboration, education, and philanthropic investments. For more information about the Waukesha County Community Foundation, go to <u>www.waukeshafoundation.org</u>. Follow the Foundation on <u>Facebook</u>, <u>Instagram</u> and <u>LinkedIn</u>.

###